Report of Contributions and Expenditures for the City of Manchester
Office of the City Clerl/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

Check those categories which apply:

lzr Candidate's Election Filing leDisclosure Report, ten days preceding election General Election
D Political Committee's Election Filing l:IDisclosure Report, ten days following election Primary Election
,:I Incumbent's Report for Quarter Ending: _ Mar. ___ June _ Sept. _ Dec. 20

FOR CANDIDATE FILING:

I ()/l/\ e 34’@ }0 I/UJI PO {‘%ﬁf , candidate for the office of BDZ\(J ‘—F‘() gi/f/‘xﬁ()i C()’V"” ﬂH{,(’

orl,

, fiscal agent, have contributions or expenditures equal to or exceeding C)/\/ﬁf J 1>

$500 for the reporting period indicated above and do submit the following report of contributions and expenditures.

FOR COMMITTEE FILING:

L chairman of the

Committee, or I, , treasurer, have contributions or expenditures equal to or exceeding

$500 for the reporting period indicated above and do submit the following report of contributions and expenditures.

FOR INCUMBENT FILING:

I, , incumbent for the office of

have contributions or expenditures equal to or exceeding $500 for the period indicated above and do submit the following report of contributions and expenditures.

SUMMARY OF CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES

Total of Contributions Itemized in this Report: $ %’6 (1 C{ . 69 Total of Expenditures Itemized in this Report: $ g) Og4 -4
I, , candidate/fiscal agent/treasurer/committee chair/incumbent, hereby swear

that the information contained herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed: (\/@/\}%\Zf Yu\f w/\ p@ #}}J Date: ]D/-?Di /‘}S’ Signed:i ‘("D rC\W Date: [O 5? OES/

Candxd‘ate or Ca-mpalgn Chairman/Treasurer Justice ofthfe Peace SEPH D. GRAWEY
Committee Chairman/Treasurer Notary Public JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

State of New Hampshire
Incumbent

My Commission Expires
April 12, 2028



Campaign Report - Chris Potter - 10 Days Before 2025 General Election

Donor First Nar Donor Last Name

Kenneth
Christopher
Theresa
Theo
Lucy
Christine
Mary
Gail
David
Suzanne
Matthew
Marian
Allison
Allison
Shellena
Miclena
Stephen
Matthew
Suzanne
Christopher
John
Donetta
Diane
Fiona
Lacey
Patrick
Rev. Mark
Rebecca
Marianne
Jesse
Lucy
David
Nicholas

Meador
Potter
Norelli
Groh
Weber
Fajardo
Heath
Kinney
Watters
Chretien
Wilhelm
Taylor
Johonnett
Johonnett
Connolly
Linares
Gianotti
Richards
Chretien
Mancuso
Tobin
Morse
Bock
McEnany
James
Long
Ferrin
Cole
Mulligan
Horwitz
Weber
Meuse
Germana

Donor Address Line 1

25 Richgrain Ave

470 Silver St Apt 105
198 Thaxter Road

531 New Boston Road
217 Old Keene Road
472 E High St

76 Island Pond Rd.
321 Jones Hiil Road
19 Maple St

248 Donald Street
100 Magnolia Road
1021 Windsor Drive
17 Belknap St

17 Belknap St

6 Rollie Shepard Dr
133 Griffin Rd

34 Woodland Rd

883 Dix Street

248 Donald Street
218 Jewett St

60 Stone Street

23 Hall St.

3663 Lone Dove Lane
1 South St, Apt 307
3360 14th Street

373 Hayward St, Apt 3
37 Great Pine Cir

280 Day lane, Apt 202
750 E Myrtle Ave

6 Rollie Shepard Dr
217 Old Keene Road

Donor City
Waltham

Manchester
Portsmouth
Francestown
Walpole
Manchester
Manchester
Canaan
Dover
Manchester
Manchester
Shelbyville
Dover
Dover
Millbury
Deerfield

North Hampton

Manchester
Manchester
Manchester
Concord
Manchester
Encinitas
Hanover
Boulder
Manchester
Farmington
Williston
Phoenix
Millbury
Walpole

579 Sagamore Avenue, Unit 97 Portsmouth

206 Baker St

Keene

Donor State

MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
KY
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
CA
NH
co
NH

NH
VT
AZ
MA
NH

NH
NH

Donor ZIP

20850
03103
03801
03043
03608
03104
03109
03741
03820
03102
03104
40065
03820
03820
01527
03037
03862
03103
03102
03103
03301
03103
92024
03755
80304
03103
03835
05495
85020
01527
03608
03801
03431

Country
United States

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Date

7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/11/2025
7/12/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/14/2025
7/15/2025
7/18/2025
7/19/2025
7/19/2025
7/19/2025
7/20/2025
7/20/2025
7/20/2025
7/20/2025
7/20/2025
7/21/2025
7/21/2025

Amount
$100.00
$20.00
$25.00
$50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00
$100.00
$20.00
$20.25
$1,000.00
$10.00
$10.00
$50.00
$20.00
$100.00
$10.00
$20.00
$50.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
$100.00
$10.00
$35.00
$200.00
$50.00
$50.00
$35.00
$35.00



Rep. Peter
Manuel
Rev. Mark
Rebecca
Christine
Quincy
Allison
Allison
Lisa
Allison
ActBlue

Petrigno
Espitia
Ferrin
Roéhdeau
Mitchell
Bock
Johonnett
Johonnett
Beaudoin
Johonnett

34 Shady Lane

15 Hanover Street
37 Great Pine Circle
20 Tahanto St

241 Perkins St.

1830 Eucalyptus Ave
17 Belknap St

17 Belknap St

9 Court St.

17 Belknap St

Credit (Overcharge?) PO Box 441146

Milford

7 Nashua

Farmington
Concord
Boston
Encinitas
Dover
Dover
Concord
Dover
Somerville

NH
NH
NH
NH
MA
CA
NH
NH
NH
NH
MA

03055
03060
03835
03301
02130
92024
03820
03820
03301
03820
02144

United States
United States
United States
Uriit'edStates
United States
United States
United States
United States
United Stafes
United States
United States

7/21/2025
7/21/2025
7/25/2025
8/4/2025
8/6/2025
8/20/2025
8/22/2025
9/14/2025
9/25/2025
10/14/2025
10/16/2025

$35.00
$35.00
$20.00
$50.00
$400.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00

1 $20.00

$10.00
$9.44
$3,589.69



Campaign Report - Chris Potter - 10 Days Before Primary - Sept. 2025

Recipient Nature of the Expenditure Date Amount
Campaign of Tom Bozoin Campaign Funds 7/30/2025 $500.00
Campaign of Jason Bonilla Campaign Funds 8/6/2025 $500.00
Market Basket, 460 EIm St., Manchester Stamps for Thank You Notes 8/18/2025 $30.00
TD Bank Maintence and Paper Statement Fees 8/29/2025 $13.00
Stripe Processing Fees Several Dates $78.41
TD Bank Maintence and Paper Statement Fees 9/30/2025 $13.00
Manchester Democratic Committee Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $500.00
Campaign of June Trisciani Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $50.00
Campaign of Dan O'Neil Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $50.00
Campaign of Cindy Stewart Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $50.00
Campaign of Bryce Haw-uh Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $50.00
Campaign of Dan Goonan Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $50.00
Campaign of Sarah Georges Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $50.00
Campaign of Christine Fajardo Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $100.00
Campaign of Jason Bonilla Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $200.00
Campaign of Maxine Mosley Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $50.00
Campaign of Jeff Taylor Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $50.00
Campaign of Tom Bozoian Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $250.00
Campaign of Cristina Goodwin Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $200.00
Campaign of Jim Burkush Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $50.00
Campaign of Bill Barry Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $50.00
Campaign of Lawrence Bryant Campaign Funds 9/30/2025 $200.00

TOTAL: $3,084.41



