

Report of Contributions and Expenditures for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

Check the	ose categories which apply:	
Can	ndidate's Election Filing Disclosure Re	eport, ten days preceding election
Pol		eport, ten days following election Primary Election
Inc	numbent's Report for Quarter Ending: Mar June	
	Chrstopher Poter	, candidate for the office of Bowd of School Committee , fiscal agent, have contributions or expenditures equal to or exceeding (Word 7)
or I,		, fiscal agent, have contributions or expenditures equal to or exceeding (War) 1
\$500 for th	ne reporting period indicated above and do submit the following repo	ort of contributions and expenditures.
FO	R COMMITTEE FILING:	
I,		chairman of the
Committee		, treasurer, have contributions or expenditures equal to or exceeding
(5)	te reporting period indicated above and do submit the following repo	
FOI	R INCUMBENT FILING:	
Ι,		, incumbent for the office of
have contri	butions or expenditures equal to or exceeding \$500 for the period in	dicated above and do submit the following report of contributions and expenditures.
		BUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES
Tota	al of Contributions Itemized in this Report: \$ 3,5 89.69	Total of Expenditures Itemized in this Report: \$ 3,084. 4
I,		, candidate/fiscal agent/treasurer/committee chair/incumbent, hereby swear
that the info	ormation contained herein is true and correct to the best of my knowl	edge and belief.
Signed:	Date: 10/31/25 didate or Campaign Chairman/Treasurer	Signed: Date: 10/31/2025
	mittee Chairman/Treasurer	Notary Public JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
Incur	mbent	State of New Hampshire My Commission Expires April 12, 2028

Donor First N	ar Donor Last Name	Donor Address Line 1	Donor City	Donor State	Donor ZIP	Country	<u>Date</u>	Amount
Kenneth	Meador	25 Richgrain Ave	Waltham	MA	20850	United States	7/11/2025	\$100.00
Christopher	Potter	470 Silver St Apt 105	Manchester	NH	03103	United States	7/11/2025	\$20.00
Theresa	Norelli	198 Thaxter Road	Portsmouth	NH	03801	United States	7/11/2025	\$25.00
Theo	Groh	531 New Boston Road	Francestown	NH	03043	United States	7/11/2025	\$50.00
Lucy	Weber	217 Old Keene Road	Walpole	NH	03608	United States	7/11/2025	\$100.00
Christine	Fajardo	472 E High St	Manchester	NH	03104	United States	7/11/2025	\$100.00
Mary	Heath	76 Island Pond Rd.	Manchester	NH	03109	United States	7/11/2025	\$100.00
Gail	Kinney	321 Jones Hill Road	Canaan	NH	03741	United States	7/11/2025	\$200.00
David	Watters	19 Maple St	Dover	NH	03820	United States	7/11/2025	\$100.00
Suzanne	Chretien	248 Donald Street	Manchester	NH	03102	United States	7/11/2025	\$20.00
Matthew	Wilhelm	100 Magnolia Road	Manchester	NH	03104	United States	7/11/2025	\$20.25
Marian	Taylor	1021 Windsor Drive	Shelbyville	KY	40065	United States	7/12/2025	\$1,000.00
Allison	Johonnett	17 Belknap St	Dover	NH	03820	United States	7/14/2025	\$10.00
Allison	Johonnett	17 Belknap St	Dover	NH	03820	United States	7/14/2025	\$10.00
Shellena	Connolly	6 Rollie Shepard Dr	Millbury	MA	01527	United States	7/14/2025	\$50.00
Miclena	Linares	133 Griffin Rd	Deerfield	NH	03037	United States	7/14/2025	\$20.00
Stephen	Gianotti	34 Woodland Rd	North Hampton	NH	03862	United States	7/14/2025	\$100.00
Matthew	Richards	883 Dix Street	Manchester	NH	03103	United States	7/14/2025	\$10.00
Suzanne	Chretien	248 Donald Street	Manchester	NH	03102	United States	7/14/2025	\$20.00
Christopher	Mancuso	218 Jewett St	Manchester	NH	03103	United States	7/14/2025	\$50.00
John	Tobin	60 Stone Street	Concord	NH	03301	United States	7/14/2025	\$100.00
Donetta	Morse	23 Hall St.	Manchester	NH	03103	United States	7/15/2025	\$25.00
Diane	Bock	3663 Lone Dove Lane	Encinitas	CA	92024	United States	7/18/2025	\$100.00
Fiona	McEnany	1 South St, Apt 307	Hanover	NH	03755	United States	7/19/2025	\$25.00
Lacey	James	3360 14th Street	Boulder	CO	80304	United States	7/19/2025	\$100.00
Patrick	Long	373 Hayward St, Apt 3	Manchester	NH	03103	United States	7/19/2025	\$100.00
Rev. Mark	Ferrin	37 Great Pine Cir	Farmington	NH	03835	United States	7/20/2025	\$10.00
Rebecca	Cole	280 Day lane, Apt 202	Williston	VT	05495	United States	7/20/2025	\$35.00
Marianne	Mulligan	750 E Myrtle Ave	Phoenix	AZ	85020	United States	7/20/2025	\$200.00
Jesse	Horwitz	6 Rollie Shepard Dr	Millbury	MA	01527	United States	7/20/2025	\$50.00
Lucy	Weber	217 Old Keene Road	Walpole	NH	03608	United States	7/20/2025	\$50.00
David	Meuse	579 Sagamore Avenue, Unit 97	Portsmouth	NH	03801	United States	7/21/2025	\$35.00
Nicholas	Germana	206 Baker St	Keene	NH	03431	United States	7/21/2025	\$35.00

Rep. Peter	Petrigno	34 Shady Lane	Milford	NH	03055	United States	7/21/2025	\$35.00
Manuel	Espitia	15 Hanover Street	Nashua	NH	03060	United States	7/21/2025	\$35.00
Rev. Mark	Ferrin	37 Great Pine Circle	Farmington	NH	03835	United States	7/25/2025	\$20.00
Rebecca	Rocheleau	20 Tahanto St	Concord	NH	03301	United States	8/4/2025	\$50.00
Christine	Mitchell	241 Perkins St.	Boston	MA	02130	United States	8/6/2025	\$400.00
Quincy	Bock	1830 Eucalyptus Ave	Encinitas	CA	92024	United States	8/20/2025	\$20.00
Allison	Johonnett	17 Belknap St	Dover	NH	03820	United States	8/22/2025	\$10.00
Allison	Johonnett	17 Belknap St	Dover	NH	03820	United States	9/14/2025	\$10.00
Lisa	Beaudoin	9 Court St.	Concord	NH	03301	United States	9/25/2025	\$20.00
Allison	Johonnett	17 Belknap St	Dover	NH	03820	United States	10/14/2025	\$10.00
ActBlue	Credit (Overcharge?)	PO Box 441146	Somerville	MA	02144	United States	10/16/2025	\$9.44
								\$3,589.69

Campaign Report - Chris Potter - 10 Days Before Primary - Sept. 2025

Recipient	Nature of the Expenditure	<u>Date</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
Campaign of Tom Bozoin	Campaign Funds	7/30/2025	\$500.00	
Campaign of Jason Bonilla	Campaign Funds	8/6/2025	\$500.00	
Market Basket, 460 Elm St., Manchester	Stamps for Thank You Notes	8/18/2025	\$30.00	
TD Bank	Maintence and Paper Statement Fees	8/29/2025	\$13.00	
Stripe	Processing Fees	Several Dates	\$78.41	
TD Bank	Maintence and Paper Statement Fees	9/30/2025	\$13.00	
Manchester Democratic Committee	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$500.00	
Campaign of June Trisciani	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$50.00	
Campaign of Dan O'Neil	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$50.00	
Campaign of Cindy Stewart	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$50.00	
Campaign of Bryce Haw-uh	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$50.00	
Campaign of Dan Goonan	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$50.00	
Campaign of Sarah Georges	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$50.00	
Campaign of Christine Fajardo	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$100.00	
Campaign of Jason Bonilla	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$200.00	
Campaign of Maxine Mosley	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$50.00	
Campaign of Jeff Taylor	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$50.00	
Campaign of Tom Bozoian	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$250.00	
Campaign of Cristina Goodwin	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$200.00	
Campaign of Jim Burkush	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$50.00	
Campaign of Bill Barry	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$50.00	
Campaign of Lawrence Bryant	Campaign Funds	9/30/2025	\$200.00	
		TOTAL:	\$3,084.41	